## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: March 13, 2007

PROJECT: Mountain View Cemetery Irrigation System - Phase 2

Project No. PR07-1629 / CIP No. 50090

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$37,899.00 to McKinstry /

Anderson Landscape & Irrigation at the March 19, 2007 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

**ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$41.730.00** 

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:** 

BASE BID: \$41,290.50

ADD-ON ALTERNATE NO. 1: \$4,425.00

TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE NO. 1: \$45,715.50

| <u>Bidder</u>                               | Base Bid    | Add-on<br>Alternate No. 1 | Total Base Bid<br>Plus Alternates |
|---|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| McKinstry / Anderson Landscape & Irrigation | \$33,400.00 | \$4,499.00                | \$37,899.00                       |
| Sprinkler Guys, Inc.                        | \$34,683.26 | \$4,746.44                | \$39,429.70                       |
| Shamrock Enterprises, Inc.                  | \$35,004.71 | \$5,301.60                | \$40,306.31                       |

City staff recommends awarding this project to McKinstry / Anderson Landscape & Irrigation for a total bid amount of \$37,899.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

## **APPROPRIATION DATA**

| AMOUNT     | \$37,899.00 |
|------------|-------------|
|            | Government  |
| FUND TYPE  | Buildings   |
|            |             |
| DEPARTMENT | 8915        |
| LINE ITEM  | 4272        |
| LINE HEW   | 4372        |
| FUND       | 0505        |
|            | F           |

| PROJECT MANAGER: |               | <b>DATE</b> : March 14, 2007 |
|------------------|---------------|------------------------------|
|                  | Keith Johnson |                              |